Compact and lightweight with large flow capacity
High frequency operation possible
High speed response 7 ms or less (VQ20), 20 ms or less (VQ30)
(High speed response type without light/surge voltage suppressor at the supply pressure of 0.5 MPa)
Long operating life
Easy piping with One-touch Fittings
Dusttight low jetproof enclosure (IP65)
compliant in DIN terminal type.

31 1—A
M —X23(-Q)——
How to Order Valves
Series/
Orifice diameter
Symbol
2
3
Series
VQ20
VQ30
Electrical entry
Electricity circuit
Symbol
Nil
Z
H
With power-saving circuit
(With surge voltage suppressor protection circuit)
With power-saving circuit
(With light/surge voltage suppressor protection circuit)
High speed response type
(Without energy-saving, light/surge voltage suppressor circuit)
With full wave rectifier circuit
(With surge voltage suppressor protection circuit)
With full wave rectifier circuit
(With light/surge voltage suppressor protection circuit)
Note)
Note) H is available only for DC voltage and cannot be energized continuously.
DC voltage AC voltage
Manual override
B
Slotted locking type
(tool required)
Note)
Nil None
Note) Only normally closed DIN ter-
minal in-line type is applicable.
Port size
C6
C8
C10
C12
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø12
VQ20


VQ30


Port sizeSymbol
Option
F: With bracket
L: Type L
(VQ20 only)
Nil: None
Note 1) If ordering both options, indicate “LF”.
Note 2) “M: For manifold” cannot be selected for
the type with a bracket or Type L.
Made to Order Specifications For detailed specifications, contact SMC.
Oil-free specifications
Note) Please consult with SMC when using. Not available for manual operation.
Seal material fluororubber specifications
Pilot Operated
For Dry Air
2 Port Solenoid Valve
Single Unit
VQ20/30 Series
G: Grommet
Y: DIN terminal

—
CE/UKCA-compliant
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Ordering Example>
P1
U side
D side
Stations····3
····2
····1
A port
Enter the mounting valve and option part numbers
under the manifold base part number.
Enter together in
order, counting
from station 1 on
the D side.
 VV2Q22-05 (-Q) ·········· 1 set
 ∗ VQ21M1-5G-C6 (-Q) ··· 4 sets
 ∗ VQ21M1-5G-C8 (-Q) ··· 1 set
Manifold part No.
Valve part No.
(Stations 1 to 4)
Valve part No.
(Station 5)
“∗” is the symbol for
assembly. Add a “∗” in
front of the part numbers
for solenoid valves, etc.,
to be mounted.
How to Order Valves (For Manifold)
Series/
Orifice diameter
Symbol
2
3
Series
VQ20
VQ30
Valve specifications
M Manifold
Electrical entry
G
Y
YO
Grommet
DIN terminal
DIN terminal (without connector)
Coil voltage
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC
110 VAC
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
  24 VDC
  12 VDC
Other special voltage
Note 1) There is polarity for DC voltage (with

Made to Order Specifications For detailed specifications, contact SMC.
Nil
How to Order Manifold
VQ20/30 SeriesPilot Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve for Dry Air
Valve Type
1
N.C. 2(OUT)
1(IN)
When the valve is closed, flow is
blocked from port 1 to port 2.
However, if the pressure in port 2
is higher than port 1, the valve will
not be able to block the fluid and
it will flow from port 2 to port 1.
[Option]
521
VCH
VDW
SX10
VQ
LVM
VQ
D
2A2A2A
Mounting hole
2 x ø4.5 through
L2
L3
L4
5
L1
12
35
P = 29 24.5
73
28
14
A port
C6: One-touch fitting for ø6
C8: One-touch fitting for ø8
DIN rail mounting
4 x M3 x 0.5
L5 5.6
4229
.8
5.
2
66
16.6
2 x Rc 3/8
P port
47
35
7.
5 11
P1
Plug lead unit manifold (VV2Q22-       )
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
223
213
250
260.5
211.8
L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Dimensions
Formulas L1 = (n – 1) x 29 + 49
L2 = L1 – 10
L3 = L4 – 10.5